
Operator: Hartree Refining 

Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Name of Material 

Propane 

Butane 

Butane-Propane 

Motor Gasoline 

FHR 

Home Heating Oil 

Diesel Fuel 

Other Middle Distillates 

Aviation Gasoline 

Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 

Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 

BunkerC 

Navy Special 

Other Residual Fuels 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 

Lubricants 

Special Naphtha 

Solvent Products 

Miscellaneous 

Crude Oil 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

Certificate: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 60J6c. R C S 

CODE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

that I am 

aulhorizcd to make this report. that this report was prcpanxl b) me or under m) 

supcn'ision and direction. and that date and focls statOO lhcrcin arc true 

correct, and complete. to the best of my kno" ledge 

Storage 
Beginning of 

Month 

1,958 

80,651 

117,098 

44,980 

115,595 

227,551 

587,833 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: February 2024 

Products 
Receipts Blends 

Manufactured 

37,619 

22,271 146,264 

221,973 

298,694 

358,525 

1,074,138 1,179,561 116,486 

1,096,409 1,179,561 , 1,179,51:iil 

Fuel Used 

... 

I 

Deliveries 

37,358 

199,114 

234,352 

273,072 

345,281 

1,089,177 

FormR-1 

Page 1 

(REV, 1974) 

Corrected Report 

Storage End of 
Month 

2,219 

50,072 

104,719 

70,602 

128,839 

238,614 

595,065 

Signa1tJre:, vI IAtO /4.. l(',l_,4/f j,{ J7L1� J 

Date: - , F311s12024 'fitle: ... Measurement Coordinator 

Telephone No. 832-737-4244 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

MAR 15 2024

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator: Hartree Refining 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Received From 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: February 2024 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

C C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

d d d 

e e e 

3 -

8 22,271.00 

10 -

18 -

21 -

24 1,074,138.00 

1,096,409 

Corrected Report 

C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 2-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Refining 

Barrels Total 

-

22,271 

-

-

-

1,074,138 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,096,409 



Operator: Hartree Refining 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Delivered to 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: February 2024 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

C C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

d d d 

e e e 

3 37,358 

8 199,114 

10 234,352 

18 273,072 

21 345,281 

24 -

1,089,177 

Corrected Report 

C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Refining 

Barrels Total 

37,358 

199,114 

234,352 

273,072 

345,281 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,089,177 



Operator: Hartree Refining 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Capacity 

7,142.86 

123,000.00 

160,000.00 

160,000.00 

199,000.00 

293,000.00 

942,143 

C. 
Cl) 

3 

8 

10 

18 

21 

24 

X 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: February 2024 

Barrels 

2,219.00 

50,072.00 

104,719.00 

70,602.00 

128,839.00 

238,614.00 

595,065 
X 

Corrected Report 

X X 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Refining 


