Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd	_		Page 1						
Channelview, TX 77530			(REV. 1974)						
Registration No: 03-1375			M	Ionth: February 202	24			Corrected Report	
Name of Material	CODE	Storage Beginning of Month	Receipts	Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of Month	RECEIVED RECOFTEXAS RRCOFT52024 RRCOFT52024 NAR 08G
Propane	1								REOF 201
Butane	2								RRUR AGG T
Butane-Propane	3	1,958			37,619		37,358	2,219	· MAY OCTIN,
Motor Gasoline	4								AUS
FHR	5								
Home Heating Oil	6								
Diesel Fuel	7								
Other Middle Distillates	8	80,651	22,271		146,264		199,114	50,072	
Aviation Gasoline	9						-		
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	117,098			221,973		234,352	104,719	
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel	11								
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12								
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13								
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14								
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use	15								
Bunker C	16								
Navy Special	17								
Other Residual Fuels	18	44,980			298,694		273,072	70,602	
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19								
Lubricants	20								
Special Naphtha	21	115,595			358,525		345,281	128,839	
Solvent Products	22								
Miscellaneous	23								
Crude Oil	24	227,551	1,074,138	1,179,561	116,486			238,614	
TOTALS: (Barrels)		587,833	1,096,409	1,179,561	1,179,561	۲.	1,089,177	595,065	

correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge

Telephone No. 832-737-4244

-

Form R-1

Operator: Hartree Refining

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Month: February 2024

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected Report

01

Operator: Hartree Refining

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Address:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Channelview, TX 77530

				A	CTUAL REC	EIPTS	5	1	1			
Received From	RRC No.	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Total
Wholesale		3	-									-
Wholesale		8	22,271.00			a that						22,271
Wholesale		10	•	j. L								
Wholesale		18	•									-
Wholesale		21	-									-
Wholesale		24	1,074,138.00									1,074,138
												7
												-
												-
												-
						_						-
				-	_		u					
						_	a					-
	TOTALS		1,096,409	_								- 1,096,409

Registration No: 03-1375

Hartree Refining

Form R-1 Page 2-1

(REV. 1974)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1 Page 3-1

(REV. 1974)

Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Address:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: February 2024

Registration No: 03-1375

Hartree Refining

Channelview, TX 77530

Operator: Hartree Refining

	-				ACTUAL DE	IVEF	RIES					
Delivered to	RRC No.	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Total
Wholesale		3	37,358									37,358
Wholesale		8	199,114									199,114
Wholesale	1	10	234,352									234,352
Wholesale		18	273,072									273,072
Wholesale		21	345,281									345,281
Wholesale		24										
		2										-
	1											
					1							-
												-
				_								-
	TOTALS		1,089,177									1,089,177

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

Page 3-1

(REV. 1974)

Operator: Hartree Refining

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Address:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: February 2024

Channelview, TX 77530

Capacity	Code	Barrels						
7,142.86	3	2,219.00						
123,000.00	8	50,072.00						
160,000.00	10	104,719.00						
160,000.00	18	70,602.00						
199,000.00	21	128,839.00						
293,000.00	24	238,614.00						
		A						
942,143	x	595,065		x		x	x	

Registration No: 03-1375

Corrected Report

Hartree Refining